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FUNDING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Panda Shri Baijayant;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Singh Shri Rajiv Ranjan (Lalan)

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total assistance extended by various multilateral funding agencies including the World Bank, Asian Development Bank etc. for
the National Highways Development Project, agency-wise; 

(b) the names of projects which are part of the NHDP, State-wise; 

(c) the total amount utilised, project-wise; and 

(d) the reasons for non-utilisation of funds, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH) 

(a): Details regarding loan assistance extended by various multilateral agencies such as Asian Development Bank (ADB), World
Bank (WB) and Japan Bank for International Cooperation(JBIC) for National Highways Development Project (NHDP) are enclosed as
Annex I. 

(b) to (d): State-wise project details alongwith amount utilized so far are enclosed as Annex II. Project wise allocation of funds for
NHDP is not made by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI). Expenditure on projects is met out of overall allocation to NHAI. 
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